

The Sparta Foundation is pleased to announce that the 8th Annual Sparta Shoot Sporting Clays Competition will be held on Saturday, June 1, 2019. The event will be held at the Ouachita Parish Sheriff's Office Rifle Range in West Monroe, LA. To pre-register for this event send payment of \$100 per person for a five-man team no later than May 20, 2019. Pre-registration will ensure a all team members a complimentary event t-shirt.

We hope that you will consider taking part in a day of friendly competition with lunch provided and great door prizes. Awards will be given for overall Team Competition and Top Shot for male, female and youth participants. Youth are all shooters 16 years and younger.

You may also be interested in sponsorship opportunities, which include;

- \$2,500 Title Sponsor; includes 2 five man team and company logo prominently displayed on event logo on all event paraphernalia
- \$1,000 Co-sponsor; includes 1 five man team and logo displayed prominently at the event
- \$250 Station Sponsors; logo at an individual station
- Donate door prizes;

All sponsorships and donations will be considered a tax deductible contribution. Title, co-sponsors and station sponsors are due by May 3, 2019. These contributions will be used to further educate water users in north Louisiana on the importance of water conservation. If you are interested in a sponsorship please contact Lindsay Gouedy for further details or complete the attached forms and return to our office at P.O. Box 10198 T.S. Ruston, LA 71272

Thank you for the support of the Sparta Foundation/ Tax ID #27-1963518!

## Lindsay Gouedy

Executive Director Sparta Groundwater Commission P.O. Box 10198 T.S. Ruston, LA 71272 LGouedy@latech.edu (318) 245-8694



Saturday, June 1, 2019 **Ouachita Sheriff's Department Shooting Range** West Monroe, LA **DEADLINE MAY 3, 2019** 

#### \$2500 Title Sponsorship Agreement

This is a tax deductible contribution to the Sparta Foundation, P.O. Box 10198 T.S. Ruston, La 71272. This sponsorship includes logo on all event paraphernalia, logo prominently displayed during the event and newspaper advertising prior to the event. Also included with this sponsorship are two 5-man teams for competition. Please email a high resolution file of your logo to Lgouedy@gmail.com.

Thank you for your support of the Sparta Foundation / Tax ID# 27-1963518

Business or Organization \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ Authorized by \_\_

\_\_\_\_\_Email contact\_\_ Address\_

\*We accept Credit Card via square, will include a 3% processing fee.

Contact Lindsay Gouedy @ 318.245.8694 to process payment or make arrangements\*



Saturday, June 1, 2019 **Ouachita Sheriff's Department Shooting Range** West Monroe, LA DEADLINE MAY 3, 2019

#### \$1000 Co-Sponsorship Agreement

This is a tax deductible contribution to the Sparta Foundation, P.O. Box 10198 T.S. Ruston, La 71272. This sponsorship includes site signage at the lunch venue and newspaper advertising prior to the event. Also included with this sponsorship is one 5-man team for competition. Please email a high resolution file of your logo to Lgouedy@latech.edu

Thank you for your support of the Sparta Foundation / Tax ID# 27-1963518

Business or Organization \_\_\_\_\_ \_ Authorized by \_\_\_\_ \_\_ Email contact\_\_

Address\_

\*We accept Credit Card via square, will include a 3% processing fee. Contact Lindsay Gouedy @ 318.245.8694 to process payment or make arrangements\*



Saturday, June 1, 2019 Ouachita Sheriff's Department Shooting Range West Monroe, LA DEADLINE MAY 3, 2019

### \$250 Station Sponsorship Agreement

This is a tax deductible contribution to the Sparta Foundation, P.O. Box 10198 T.S. Ruston, La 71272. This sponsorship includes site signage during the event and newspaper advertising prior to the event. Please email a high resolution file of your logo to Lgouedy@latech.edu.

Thank you for your support of the Sparta Foundation / Tax ID# 27-1963518

Business or Organization \_\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized by \_\_\_\_\_

Address\_

\_ Email contact\_\_\_\_\_

\*We accept Credit Card via square, will include a 3% processing fee. Contact Lindsay Gouedy @ 318.245.8694 to process payment or make arrangements\*

SPAR'	<b>June 1</b>			
Ouachita Pari	Ľ.			
W	Sai			
Saturda				
\$100 per (firearr				
Awards will be presen and Top Shot				
Lunch Included				
Team Name   Team Name   Team Leader   Email Contact for Team Leader   I) Name   2) Name   3) Name   4) Name	RTA SHO			
5) Name Please r SPARTA SHO Please include \$500 cash or check made include a 3% processing fee. Team Leaders of multiple flights).				



Ouachita Parish Sheriff's Shooting Range

# West Monroe, LA Saturday, June 1, 2019

\$100 per person / 5 man teams

(firearms, shells, and carts not provided)

Awards will be presented for overall Team Competition and Top Shot Male, Female and Youth

T-shirts with Pre-Registration

SPARTAS HOOT SPORTING CLAY COMPETITION	Event: Saturday, Jur Ouachita Parish Shooting Rang Check-in 7:30am-8:3	REGISTRATION FORM Deadline: Monday, May 20, 2019 Event: Saturday, June 1, 2019 chita Parish Shooting Range West Monroe, La Check-in 7:30am-8:30am Shoot will beein at 8:45 am			
Team Name					
Team Leader	Phone #				
Email Contact for Team Leader					
TEAM MEMBER'S	T-SHIRT SIZE	CATEGORY (circle one)			
1) Name		Male	Female	Youth	
2) Name		Male	Female	Youth	
3) Name		Male	Female	Youth	
4) Name		Male	Female	Youth	
5) Name		*Yo	Female outh is male and j	Youth female 16	
Please mail o	ompleted form and payment to				
	.O. Box 10198 T.S. Ruston, LA 71272				
ease include \$500 cash or check made out to clude a 3% processing fee. Team Leaders will b multiple flights).	o the Sparta Foundation. We accept	Credit C			